

Nationwide Portfolio Completion Fund

Nationwide Funds has elected to liquidate the Nationwide Portfolio Completion Fund on or about August 18, 2017.

- Effective close of business June 16, 2017, the Nationwide Portfolio Completion Fund will be closed to purchase activity.
- Exchanges, automatic purchases and normal purchase activity will no longer be permitted.
- Dividend reinvestments and purchase activity from qualified retirement plans and their participants who are shareholders as of the effective date will continue to be allowed.
- IRA accounts held directly at the fund on the liquidation date will purchase the liquidation proceeds into the Prime Shares of the Nationwide Government Money Market Fund.
- A 4 digit NAV will be used on the liquidation day.
- Details on distributions will be provided on a future date if necessary.

Please see below for fund information:

For additional operational information, please call the U.S. Bancorp Fund Services LLC Financial Intermediary Department, 800-236-4424.

Important Disclosures

Call 800-848-0920 to request a summary prospectus and/or a prospectus, or download prospectuses at nationwide.com/mutualfunds. These prospectuses outline investment objectives, risks, fees, charges and expenses, and other information that you should read and consider carefully before investing.

Nationwide Funds Group (NFG) comprises Nationwide Fund Advisors, Nationwide Fund Distributors LLC and Nationwide Fund Management LLC. Together they provide advisory, distribution and administration services, respectively, to Nationwide Funds. Nationwide Fund Advisors (NFA) is the investment adviser to Nationwide Funds.

Nationwide Funds distributed by Nationwide Fund Distributors LLC (NFD), member FINRA, Columbus, Ohio. NFD is not affiliated with any subadviser contracted by Nationwide Fund Advisors (NFA), with the exception of Nationwide Asset Management, LLC (NWAM).

Nationwide, the Nationwide N and Eagle, and Nationwide is on your side are service marks of Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company. © 2017